The Wayback Machine - https://web.archive.org/web/20160903090525/http://www.indyrunners.org/view-content.aspx?sectionID=71
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2007 Sam Costa Half Marathon Race Results

ShareThis

38TH ANNUAL SAM COSTA HALF MARATHON RESULTS

Carmel, Indiana March 24, 2007 9:00 A.M.
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Name

Thomas Frazer
Paul Howarth
Andrew Fritz
Scott Colford
Brad Mason
Matt Sweetman
Drew Moore
Thom Burleson
Dan Schramm
Patrick Puckett
Don Baker
Andrew Breenton
Jeremy Brown
Brent Henady
Sean Lovelace
Timothy Monaghan
Kyle Wallace
Mark Stagge
John Lucia
Shawn Murray
Jim Huntsinger
Constantin Scheibe
Billy Christman
Cathy Allen
Jeff McClaine
Bruce Pickering
Tony Martin
Scott Dell

Jay Lucas
Daniel Weiner
Lisa Verona
Scott Gower

Anthony Antonopoulu

Andy Craw
Brittni Pearson
Justin Crane
Lance Colson
Carlos Jaramillo
Heather Fink
Robert Ferrell
Troy Funk
Scott Eberle
Danny Spears
Kim Lorenz
Claire Emswiller
Matt Bolton
Akima Nishimura
Mark Seitz
Vernie Criswell
Ron Seats
Karim Fekih
John Mickle
Mike Shelton

Age
25
29
25
36
30
26
23
54
41
44
49
32
21
31
37
28
29
32
41
21
24
23
40
42
37
47
49
34
47
29
40
19
40
42
20
2
37
42
34
46
39
43
56
28
24
32
2
44
55
53
41
36
51
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Time

1:08:31
1:08:31
1:12:01
1:12:27
1:14:24
1:15:33
1:16:05
1:17:48
1:18:09
1:18:18
1:18:32
1:20:26
1:20:28
1:21:56
1:22:40
1:22:58
1:23:08
1:23:16
1:23:28
1:23:33
1:23:47
1:23:58
1:24:09
1:24:13
1:24:40
1:25:31
1:25:40
1:26:05
1:26:24
1:26:37
1:27:07
1:27:10
1:27:17
1:27:35
1:27:55
1:27:57
1:27:59
1:28:04
1:28:16
1:28:37
1:28:46
1:28:47
1:28:51
1:28:58
1:29:39
1:29:43
1:29:53
1:29:57
1:30:19
1:30:23
1:30:25
1:30:49
1:31:04

Login

Contact Us

Indy Racers About

Pace
5:14
5:14
5:30
5:32
5:41
5:47
5:49
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:09
6:09
6:16
6:19
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:28
6:32
6:33
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:42
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:58
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Corey Beechboard
Jim Evans
Michael Denny
Joe Schmidt
Patrick Bourdillon
Tim Miller

John Schmitz
Roger Huxhold
Jim Wiegand
Jean Lampert
Patrick Dixon
Loy Hetrick
Barry Paxton
Seth Roberts
Lance Gallahan
Brad Durrer
Brian Schuetter
Michael Hinton
Jeffrey Stumpf
Mark Wildeman
Andrew Kireta Jr
David Venable
Blake Williams
Brian Kopack
Otha Smith
Chafiq Hamdouchi
Bob Stratford
Michael Luebbehusen
D'Arcy Dawson
Ken Mitchell
Sandy Briggs
Brett Bennett
Eric Murphy
Jason Payton
Robert Meier
Matt Isger

Joe Liechty

Julie Cassata
Tommy Conroy
Jeff Ralston

Jim Dobson
Cecelia Beehler
Melissa Bentz
Michael Kepner
Jim Page

garth Hughes
Mike Hall

Laura Knapp
Jeffery Haight
Larry Swart

Kelli Baber

Joni Sanders
Larry Markle
Tom Fifer

David Rankin
John Scheib
Steve Gosnell
Kristen Louderback
Chuck Westfall
Karen Ray

Scott Sinatra

Jeff Loveless
Gregory Harrigan
Lisa Smith

Bryan Lynn
Jennifer Trusler
Denise Puccinelli
Amanda Holzhausen
Don Lundberg
Isaac Willett
Keith Stockberger
Jackie Hartwick
Karen Bennett

37
57
43
21
61
)
45
48
41
48
2
49
35
16
52
38
31
39
37
27
39
45
21
36
53
45
49
41
30
49
44
40
45
37
57
37
69
25
20
38
56
38
30
38
56
49
47
30
44
45
27
33
37
44
33
39
44
24
48
29
40
49
34
47
31
43
40
33
57
28
45
42
45
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1:31:10
1:31:26
1:31:35
1:31:37
1:31:46
1:31:48
1:31:54
1:31:58
1:32:33
1:32:37
1:32:41
1:33:12
1:33:21
1:33:27
1:33:29
1:33:30
1:33:33
1:33:35
1:33:36
1:33:42
1:33:54
1:33:56
1:34:10
1:34:15
1:34:19
1:34:29
1:34:37
1:34:40
1:35:00
1:35:12
1:35:14
1:35:16
1:35:45
1:36:00
1:36:14
1:36:45
1:36:46
1:37:01
1:37:02
1:37:13
1:37:17
1:37:26
1:37:56
1:37:58
1:38:03
1:38:14
1:38:18
1:38:32
1:38:38
1:38:39
1:38:51
1:39:09
1:39:25
1:39:36
1:39:43
1:40:06
1:40:14
1:40:24
1:40:33
1:40:35
1:40:39
1:40:45
1:40:46
1:41:13
1:41:17
1:41:25
1:42:00
1:42:26
1:42:38
1:43:07
1:43:17
1:43:18
1:43:19

6:58
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:01
7:01
7:02
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:17
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:24
7:24
7:25
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:37
7:37
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:42
7:44
7:44
7:45
7:48
7:50
7:51
7:53
7:54
7:54
7:54



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Bob Dwenger
Ken Wood

Rich Hartwick
James Leffler
Kevin Webb
Nathan Studebaker
Jenni Clarke

Bill Kirsch

Kevin Fine

Larry Varchetti
Christine Reichart
Michael Foxworthy
Mandy Hensley
Jeffery Watson
Julie Nelson
Missy McCracken
Cary Stalnecker
Mike Stalnecker
Mike Sawa

Bill Baker

Tom DiBella

Rick Wright

Mark Wright
Susan Bankston
Steven Kahl
Claire Lutkewitte
Tom Ellefson
Nicole Seiler
Jennifer Grontkowsk
Jeff Streich
Rachel Olnick
Julie Steenberger
John Orton
James Sheroan
Marsha Apsley
Andrew Mills
Paul Georgescu
Jeff Rayburn
Laura Tritt

Adan Revilla
Matthew Gregoire
Bryan Wood

Amy Scheib

Wei Li

Terry Lee

Kristen Cohen
David Ridenhour
Emily Jackson
Leo Tracy

Steven Thomas
Jim Lathrop
Daniel Troy

Terri Menghini
Tom Corda

Clark Fralick
Jordan Howard
Jeffery Ball

Andy Johnson
Amy Williams
Mary Ellen Snyder
Jennifer Vaughan
Amy Crossen
Casey Fredericks
Dean Garwood
Laura Stewart

EL Demalon
Darren Dubois
Mark Crull

Robin Hayes
Marsha Brunett
Brendan O'Sullivan-
Erin McPhilamy
Joey Glynn

48
48
45
60
46
28
27
57
31
60
36
41
32
49
34
36
26
54
56
54
40
43
45
40
46
25
35
34
35
39
31
36
53
31
34
40
43
33
29
23
2
24
38
41
54
37
68
2
58
47
61
30
41
48
44
26
44
38
25
37
45
35
63
36
50
37
30
41
33
45
30
23
39
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1:43:23
1:43:25
1:43:28
1:43:31
1:43:43
1:43:45
1:43:46
1:43:47
1:44:10
1:44:19
1:44:24
1:44:30
1:44:42
1:44:45
1:44:47
1:44:48
1:44:54
1:44:55
1:44:56
1:45:00
1:45:01
1:45:03
1:45:16
1:45:19
1:45:25
1:46:12
1:46:28
1:47:00
1:47:08
1:47:14
1:47:21
1:47:33
1:47:48
1:48:28
1:48:30
1:48:32
1:48:37
1:48:47
1:48:51
1:48:52
1:48:53
1:48:53
1:48:58
1:49:01
1:49:33
1:49:50
1:50:00
1:50:01
1:50:01
1:50:03
1:50:45
1:51:08
1:51:09
1:51:16
1:51:19
1:51:22
1:51:25
1:51:28
1:51:35
1:51:39
1:51:40
1:51:42
1:51:47
1:52:09
1:52:14
1:52:24
1:52:30
1:52:35
1:53:21
1:53:45
1:53:54
1:53:58
1:53:59

7:54
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:56
7:56
7:58
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:01
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:03
8:07
8:08
8:11
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:17
8:17
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:19
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:22
8:24
8:24
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:34
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:43



Doug Watkins
David Ross

Bev O'Rourke
Aaron Dietz
Laura Burton
Tina Issacson
Rebecca Sullivan
Christine Birch
Lambert Deckers
Maura Day
Patrick Monaghan
Cheryl Beeson-Smith
Mark Ellington
Greg Huber
Jason Satkoski
Leonard Fish
Stephanie Khan
Mary Polk

Randy Davis
Heather Stockdell
Robert Harris
Lisa Stewart
Alan Dansker
William Breeden
Nicholas Audenaert
Barbara Brown
Candace Jones
Sarah Awe

Kirby Hayes

John Potts

David Cochran
Ben Robbin

Julie Streich
Richard Jones
Rick Rader

Bill Dahret

Evan Finch

Sam Coffman
Rick Abbott

Ben Yokam
Dianne Jessup
William Holloway
Jerry Huxford
Daryl Hodges
Cynthia Lo

Bob Engerski
Dave Abbott
Beth Strickland
Kevin Jones
Jesse Martinez
Rob Fitzgerald
Susie Cowen
David Heasley
Jeff Lair

Jon Fischer

Gary Scott

Mary Forster

Lisa Birkhimer
Mike Evancho
Chris Miller
Geoffrey Lohman
Elizabeth Thomas
Chuck Bucher
Cathy Born

Andy Stafford
Christine Sweigart
Phil Leininger
John Fencl

Bert Wasko

Paul Overhauser
William Surbaugh
Adrian Willett
Shannon Anderson

61
45
44
)
37
35
52
41
63
28
62
46
32
57
29
37
32
39
46
31
36
40
54
32
15
53
24
27
37
58
47
52
36
48
45
55
42
60
52
32
55
30
57
54
27
53
53
48
44
45
40
45
56
40
53
61
59
39
56
26
36
32
65
53
50
31
58
46
40
49
64
26
34
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1:54:09
1:54:18
1:54:49
1:54:51
1:54:58
1:55:13
1:55:16
1:55:17
1:55:48
1:55:50
1:55:58
1:56:04
1:56:10
1:56:15
1:56:19
1:56:25
1:56:29
1:56:32
1:56:37
1:56:52
1:56:52
1:57:02
1:57:08
1:57:32
1:57:46
1:57:58
1:58:00
1:58:07
1:58:14
1:58:21
1:58:40
1:58:42
1:58:43
1:59:00
1:59:01
1:59:01
1:59:02
1:59:43
1:59:58
2:00:11
2:00:19
2:00:43
2:00:44
2:00:44
2:01:53
2:02:19
2:02:31
2:02:34
2:02:36
2:02:51
2:02:54
2:02:58
2:03:00
2:03:07
2:03:08
2:03:17
2:03:28
2:03:30
2:03:41
2:04:13
2:04:21
2:04:26
2:04:41
2:04:49
2:04:57
2:05:01
2:05:03
2:05:18
2:05:21
2:05:44
2:06:36
2:07:08
2:07:14

8:43
8:44
8:46
8:47
8:47
8:48
8:48
8:48
8:51
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:53
8:53
8:54
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:56
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:01
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:04
9:06
9:06
9:06
9:06
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:13
9:13
9:19
9:21
9:22
9:22
9:22
9:23
9:23
9:24
9:24
9:24
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:33
9:33
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:40
9:43
9:43



Carolyn Williams
Lee Sweigart
Gina Neher
David Linn
Rebecca Sero-Lynn
Tom Sheahan
Sara Turner
John Mason
Jason Hodde

Jo Pridemore
Christi Garcia

Michael McKenzie-Ve

Tracy Thomas
Christina MacMullen
Jay Taylor

Marilyn Moor
Eddie Borzabadi
Eric Johnson
Jackie Paulsel
Megan Berlz
Steve Clements
Ken Chestek
Mary Ellen Stasey
Craig Warbinton
Christopher Grace
Walter Shelly
James Teague
Laura Green

Kim Campbell
Bradley Williams
Lindsay Wombold
Denise Hall
Rachel Moss
Elaine Green
Michael Woodworth
Terry Garwood
Jack Whitlow
Roxie Crawgard
Mary Anderson
Danielle Butz

Jeff Leonard

Max Irick

Eric Smith

Beth Stasey
Emily Sims
Morgan Peebles
David Peebles
Charles Fouts

49
31
39
58
30
40
27
52
37
49
40
50
35

66
56
46
56
55
28
43
53
37
41
40
46
48
49
40
56
29
46
32
52
50
59
63
45
39
33
51
59
54
59
25
12
45
74
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2:07:14
2:07:15
2:07:36
2:07:48
2:07:55
2:08:08
2:09:35
2:09:36
2:09:36
2:09:45
2:10:29
2:10:43
2:10:43
2:11:00
2:11:05
2:11:06
2:11:33
2:11:37
2:11:40
2:12:22
2:12:58
2:13:50
2:14:52
2:15:26
2:17:00
2:17:26
2:17:52
2:18:51
2:20:05
2:20:06
2:21:44
2:21:53
2:22:48
2:23:42
2:24:05
2:26:52
2:27:39
2:27:40
2:28:29
2:28:30
2:28:34
2:29:33
2:30:36
2:30:42
2:30:48
2:31:50
2:45:37
2:46:53

9:43

9:43

9:45

9:46

9:46

9:47

9:54

9:54

9:54

9:55

9:58

9:59

9:59

10:00
10:01
10:01
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:07
10:09
10:13
10:18
10:21
10:28
10:30
10:32
10:36
10:42
10:42
10:50
10:50
10:54
10:59
11:00
11:13
11:17
11:17
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:25
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:36
12:39
12:45



