



[Home](#) [Join](#) [Race Calendar](#) [Communications](#) [Club Runs and Walks](#) [Training](#) [Social](#) [Indy Racers](#) [About](#)

2007 Sam Costa Half Marathon Race Results

[ShareThis](#)

38TH ANNUAL SAM COSTA HALF MARATHON RESULTS

Carmel, Indiana March 24, 2007 9:00 A.M.

Place	Name	Age	S	Time	Pace
1	Thomas Frazer	25	M	1:08:31	5:14
2	Paul Howarth	29	M	1:08:31	5:14
3	Andrew Fritz	25	M	1:12:01	5:30
4	Scott Colford	36	M	1:12:27	5:32
5	Brad Mason	30	M	1:14:24	5:41
6	Matt Sweetman	26	M	1:15:33	5:47
7	Drew Moore	23	M	1:16:05	5:49
8	Thom Burseson	54	M	1:17:48	5:57
9	Dan Schramm	41	M	1:18:09	5:58
10	Patrick Puckett	44	M	1:18:18	5:59
11	Don Baker	49	M	1:18:32	6:00
12	Andrew Breenton	32	M	1:20:26	6:09
13	Jeremy Brown	21	M	1:20:28	6:09
14	Brent Henady	31	M	1:21:56	6:16
15	Sean Lovelace	37	M	1:22:40	6:19
16	Timothy Monaghan	28	M	1:22:58	6:20
17	Kyle Wallace	29	M	1:23:08	6:21
18	Mark Stagge	32	M	1:23:16	6:22
19	John Lucia	41	M	1:23:28	6:23
20	Shawn Murray	21	M	1:23:33	6:23
21	Jim Huntsinger	24	M	1:23:47	6:24
22	Constantin Scheibe	23	M	1:23:58	6:25
23	Billy Christman	40	M	1:24:09	6:26
24	Cathy Allen	42	F	1:24:13	6:26
25	Jeff McClaine	37	M	1:24:40	6:28
26	Bruce Pickering	47	M	1:25:31	6:32
27	Tony Martin	49	M	1:25:40	6:33
28	Scott Dell	34	M	1:26:05	6:35
29	Jay Lucas	47	M	1:26:24	6:36
30	Daniel Weiner	29	M	1:26:37	6:37
31	Lisa Verona	40	F	1:27:07	6:39
32	Scott Gower	19	M	1:27:10	6:40
33	Anthony Antonopoulou	40	M	1:27:17	6:40
34	Andy Craw	42	M	1:27:35	6:42
35	Brittni Pearson	20	F	1:27:55	6:43
36	Justin Crane	22	M	1:27:57	6:43
37	Lance Colson	37	M	1:27:59	6:43
38	Carlos Jaramillo	42	M	1:28:04	6:44
39	Heather Fink	34	F	1:28:16	6:45
40	Robert Ferrell	46	M	1:28:37	6:46
41	Troy Funk	39	M	1:28:46	6:47
42	Scott Eberle	43	M	1:28:47	6:47
43	Danny Spears	56	M	1:28:51	6:47
44	Kim Lorenz	28	F	1:28:58	6:48
45	Claire Emswiller	24	F	1:29:39	6:51
46	Matt Bolton	32	M	1:29:43	6:51
47	Akima Nishimura	22	F	1:29:53	6:52
48	Mark Seitz	44	M	1:29:57	6:52
49	Vernie Criswell	55	M	1:30:19	6:54
50	Ron Seats	53	M	1:30:23	6:54
51	Karim Fekih	41	M	1:30:25	6:55
52	John Mickle	36	M	1:30:49	6:56
53	Mike Shelton	51	M	1:31:04	6:58

54	Corey Beechboard	37	M	1:31:10	6:58
55	Jim Evans	57	M	1:31:26	6:59
56	Michael Denny	43	M	1:31:35	7:00
57	Joe Schmidt	21	M	1:31:37	7:00
58	Patrick Bourdillon	61	M	1:31:46	7:01
59	Tim Miller	42	M	1:31:48	7:01
60	John Schmitz	45	M	1:31:54	7:01
61	Roger Huxhold	48	M	1:31:58	7:02
62	Jim Wiegand	41	M	1:32:33	7:04
63	Jean Lampert	48	F	1:32:37	7:05
64	Patrick Dixon	22	M	1:32:41	7:05
65	Loy Hetrick	49	M	1:33:12	7:07
66	Barry Paxton	35	M	1:33:21	7:08
67	Seth Roberts	16	M	1:33:27	7:08
68	Lance Gallahan	52	M	1:33:29	7:09
69	Brad Durrer	38	M	1:33:30	7:09
70	Brian Schuetter	31	M	1:33:33	7:09
71	Michael Hinton	39	M	1:33:35	7:09
72	Jeffrey Stumpf	37	M	1:33:36	7:09
73	Mark Wildeman	27	M	1:33:42	7:10
74	Andrew Kireta Jr	39	M	1:33:54	7:11
75	David Venable	45	M	1:33:56	7:11
76	Blake Williams	21	M	1:34:10	7:12
77	Brian Kopack	36	M	1:34:15	7:12
78	Otha Smith	53	M	1:34:19	7:12
79	Chafiq Hamdouchi	45	M	1:34:29	7:13
80	Bob Stratford	49	M	1:34:37	7:14
81	Michael Luebbehusen	41	M	1:34:40	7:14
82	D'Arcy Dawson	30	F	1:35:00	7:16
83	Ken Mitchell	49	M	1:35:12	7:16
84	Sandy Briggs	44	F	1:35:14	7:17
85	Brett Bennett	40	M	1:35:16	7:17
86	Eric Murphy	45	M	1:35:45	7:19
87	Jason Payton	37	M	1:36:00	7:20
88	Robert Meier	57	M	1:36:14	7:21
89	Matt Isger	37	M	1:36:45	7:24
90	Joe Liechty	69	M	1:36:46	7:24
91	Julie Cassata	25	F	1:37:01	7:25
92	Tommy Conroy	20	M	1:37:02	7:25
93	Jeff Ralston	38	M	1:37:13	7:26
94	Jim Dobson	56	M	1:37:17	7:26
95	Cecelia Beehler	38	F	1:37:26	7:27
96	Melissa Bentz	30	F	1:37:56	7:29
97	Michael Kepner	38	M	1:37:58	7:29
98	Jim Page	56	M	1:38:03	7:30
99	garth Hughes	49	M	1:38:14	7:30
100	Mike Hall	47	M	1:38:18	7:31
101	Laura Knapp	30	F	1:38:32	7:32
102	Jeffery Haight	44	M	1:38:38	7:32
103	Larry Swart	45	M	1:38:39	7:32
104	Kelli Baber	27	F	1:38:51	7:33
105	Joni Sanders	33	F	1:39:09	7:35
106	Larry Markle	37	M	1:39:25	7:36
107	Tom Fifer	44	M	1:39:36	7:37
108	David Rankin	33	M	1:39:43	7:37
109	John Scheib	39	M	1:40:06	7:39
110	Steve Gosnell	44	M	1:40:14	7:40
111	Kristen Louderback	24	F	1:40:24	7:40
112	Chuck Westfall	48	M	1:40:33	7:41
113	Karen Ray	29	F	1:40:35	7:41
114	Scott Sinatra	40	M	1:40:39	7:41
115	Jeff Loveless	49	M	1:40:45	7:42
116	Gregory Harrigan	34	M	1:40:46	7:42
117	Lisa Smith	47	F	1:41:13	7:44
118	Bryan Lynn	31	M	1:41:17	7:44
119	Jennifer Trusler	43	F	1:41:25	7:45
120	Denise Puccinelli	40	F	1:42:00	7:48
121	Amanda Holzhausen	33	F	1:42:26	7:50
122	Don Lundberg	57	M	1:42:38	7:51
123	Isaac Willett	28	M	1:43:07	7:53
124	Keith Stockberger	45	M	1:43:17	7:54
125	Jackie Hartwick	42	F	1:43:18	7:54
126	Karen Bennett	45	F	1:43:19	7:54

127	Bob Dwenger	48	M	1:43:23	7:54
128	Ken Wood	48	M	1:43:25	7:54
129	Rich Hartwick	45	M	1:43:28	7:54
130	James Leffler	60	M	1:43:31	7:55
131	Kevin Webb	46	M	1:43:43	7:56
132	Nathan Studebaker	28	M	1:43:45	7:56
133	Jenni Clarke	27	F	1:43:46	7:56
134	Bill Kirsch	57	M	1:43:47	7:56
135	Kevin Fine	31	M	1:44:10	7:58
136	Larry Varchetti	60	M	1:44:19	7:58
137	Christine Reichart	36	F	1:44:24	7:59
138	Michael Foxworthy	41	M	1:44:30	7:59
139	Mandy Hensley	32	F	1:44:42	8:00
140	Jeffery Watson	49	M	1:44:45	8:00
141	Julie Nelson	34	F	1:44:47	8:00
142	Missy McCracken	36	F	1:44:48	8:00
143	Cary Stalnecker	26	M	1:44:54	8:01
144	Mike Stalnecker	54	M	1:44:55	8:01
145	Mike Sawa	56	M	1:44:56	8:01
146	Bill Baker	54	M	1:45:00	8:01
147	Tom DiBella	40	M	1:45:01	8:01
148	Rick Wright	43	M	1:45:03	8:02
149	Mark Wright	45	M	1:45:16	8:03
150	Susan Bankston	40	F	1:45:19	8:03
151	Steven Kahl	46	M	1:45:25	8:03
152	Claire Lutkewitte	25	F	1:46:12	8:07
153	Tom Ellefson	35	M	1:46:28	8:08
154	Nicole Seiler	34	F	1:47:00	8:11
155	Jennifer Grontkowsk	35	F	1:47:08	8:11
156	Jeff Streich	39	M	1:47:14	8:12
157	Rachel Olnick	31	F	1:47:21	8:12
158	Julie Steenberger	36	F	1:47:33	8:13
159	John Orton	53	M	1:47:48	8:14
160	James Sheroan	31	M	1:48:28	8:17
161	Marsha Apsley	34	F	1:48:30	8:17
162	Andrew Mills	40	M	1:48:32	8:18
163	Paul Georgescu	43	M	1:48:37	8:18
164	Jeff Rayburn	33	M	1:48:47	8:19
165	Laura Tritt	29	F	1:48:51	8:19
166	Adan Revilla	23	M	1:48:52	8:19
167	Matthew Gregoire	22	M	1:48:53	8:19
168	Bryan Wood	24	M	1:48:53	8:19
169	Amy Scheib	38	F	1:48:58	8:20
170	Wei Li	41	M	1:49:01	8:20
171	Terry Lee	54	M	1:49:33	8:22
172	Kristen Cohen	37	F	1:49:50	8:24
173	David Ridenhour	68	M	1:50:00	8:24
174	Emily Jackson	22	F	1:50:01	8:24
175	Leo Tracy	58	M	1:50:01	8:24
176	Steven Thomas	47	M	1:50:03	8:25
177	Jim Lathrop	61	M	1:50:45	8:28
178	Daniel Troy	30	M	1:51:08	8:29
179	Terri Menghini	41	F	1:51:09	8:30
180	Tom Corda	48	M	1:51:16	8:30
181	Clark Fralick	44	M	1:51:19	8:30
182	Jordan Howard	26	M	1:51:22	8:31
183	Jeffery Ball	44	M	1:51:25	8:31
184	Andy Johnson	38	M	1:51:28	8:31
185	Amy Williams	25	F	1:51:35	8:32
186	Mary Ellen Snyder	37	F	1:51:39	8:32
187	Jennifer Vaughan	45	F	1:51:40	8:32
188	Amy Crossen	35	F	1:51:42	8:32
189	Casey Fredericks	63	M	1:51:47	8:32
190	Dean Garwood	36	M	1:52:09	8:34
191	Laura Stewart	50	F	1:52:14	8:34
192	EL Demalon	37	M	1:52:24	8:35
193	Darren Dubois	30	M	1:52:30	8:36
194	Mark Crull	41	M	1:52:35	8:36
195	Robin Hayes	33	F	1:53:21	8:40
196	Marsha Brunett	45	F	1:53:45	8:41
197	Brendan O'Sullivan-	30	M	1:53:54	8:42
198	Erin McPhilamy	23	F	1:53:58	8:42
199	Joey Glynn	39	M	1:53:59	8:43

200	Doug Watkins	61	M	1:54:09	8:43
201	David Ross	45	M	1:54:18	8:44
202	Bev O'Rourke	44	F	1:54:49	8:46
203	Aaron Dietz	42	M	1:54:51	8:47
204	Laura Burton	37	F	1:54:58	8:47
205	Tina Issacson	35	F	1:55:13	8:48
206	Rebecca Sullivan	52	F	1:55:16	8:48
207	Christine Birch	41	F	1:55:17	8:48
208	Lambert Deckers	63	M	1:55:48	8:51
209	Maura Day	28	F	1:55:50	8:51
210	Patrick Monaghan	62	M	1:55:58	8:52
211	Cheryl Beeson-Smith	46	F	1:56:04	8:52
212	Mark Ellington	32	M	1:56:10	8:53
213	Greg Huber	57	M	1:56:15	8:53
214	Jason Satkoski	29	M	1:56:19	8:53
215	Leonard Fish	37	M	1:56:25	8:54
216	Stephanie Khan	32	F	1:56:29	8:54
217	Mary Polk	39	F	1:56:32	8:54
218	Randy Davis	46	M	1:56:37	8:55
219	Heather Stockdell	31	F	1:56:52	8:56
220	Robert Harris	36	M	1:56:52	8:56
221	Lisa Stewart	40	F	1:57:02	8:56
222	Alan Dansker	54	M	1:57:08	8:57
223	William Breeden	32	M	1:57:32	8:59
224	Nicholas Audenaert	15	M	1:57:46	9:00
225	Barbara Brown	53	F	1:57:58	9:01
226	Candace Jones	24	F	1:58:00	9:01
227	Sarah Awe	27	F	1:58:07	9:01
228	Kirby Hayes	37	M	1:58:14	9:02
229	John Potts	58	M	1:58:21	9:03
230	David Cochran	47	M	1:58:40	9:04
231	Ben Robbin	52	M	1:58:42	9:04
232	Julie Streich	36	F	1:58:43	9:04
233	Richard Jones	48	M	1:59:00	9:06
234	Rick Rader	45	M	1:59:01	9:06
235	Bill Dahret	55	M	1:59:01	9:06
236	Evan Finch	42	M	1:59:02	9:06
237	Sam Coffman	60	M	1:59:43	9:09
238	Rick Abbott	52	M	1:59:58	9:10
239	Ben Yokam	32	M	2:00:11	9:11
240	Dianne Jessup	55	F	2:00:19	9:12
241	William Holloway	30	M	2:00:43	9:13
242	Jerry Huxford	57	M	2:00:44	9:13
243	Daryl Hodges	54	M	2:00:44	9:13
244	Cynthia Lo	27	F	2:01:53	9:19
245	Bob Engerski	53	M	2:02:19	9:21
246	Dave Abbott	53	M	2:02:31	9:22
247	Beth Strickland	48	F	2:02:34	9:22
248	Kevin Jones	44	M	2:02:36	9:22
249	Jesse Martinez	45	M	2:02:51	9:23
250	Rob Fitzgerald	40	M	2:02:54	9:23
251	Susie Cowen	45	F	2:02:58	9:24
252	David Heasley	56	M	2:03:00	9:24
253	Jeff Lair	40	M	2:03:07	9:24
254	Jon Fischer	53	M	2:03:08	9:24
255	Gary Scott	61	M	2:03:17	9:25
256	Mary Forster	59	F	2:03:28	9:26
257	Lisa Birkhimer	39	F	2:03:30	9:26
258	Mike Evancho	56	M	2:03:41	9:27
259	Chris Miller	26	M	2:04:13	9:29
260	Geoffrey Lohman	36	M	2:04:21	9:30
261	Elizabeth Thomas	32	F	2:04:26	9:30
262	Chuck Bucher	65	M	2:04:41	9:32
263	Cathy Born	53	F	2:04:49	9:32
264	Andy Stafford	50	M	2:04:57	9:33
265	Christine Sweigart	31	F	2:05:01	9:33
266	Phil Leiningner	58	M	2:05:03	9:33
267	John Fencl	46	M	2:05:18	9:34
268	Bert Wasko	40	M	2:05:21	9:35
269	Paul Overhauser	49	M	2:05:44	9:36
270	William Surbaugh	64	M	2:06:36	9:40
271	Adrian Willett	26	F	2:07:08	9:43
272	Shannon Anderson	34	F	2:07:14	9:43

273	Carolyn Williams	49	F	2:07:14	9:43
274	Lee Sweigart	31	M	2:07:15	9:43
275	Gina Neher	39	F	2:07:36	9:45
276	David Linn	58	M	2:07:48	9:46
277	Rebecca Sero-Lynn	30	F	2:07:55	9:46
278	Tom Sheahan	40	M	2:08:08	9:47
279	Sara Turner	27	F	2:09:35	9:54
280	John Mason	52	M	2:09:36	9:54
281	Jason Hodde	37	M	2:09:36	9:54
282	Jo Pridemore	49	F	2:09:45	9:55
283	Christi Garcia	40	F	2:10:29	9:58
284	Michael McKenzie-Ve	50	M	2:10:43	9:59
285	Tracy Thomas	35	F	2:10:43	9:59
286	Christina MacMullen		F	2:11:00	10:00
287	Jay Taylor	66	M	2:11:05	10:01
288	Marilyn Moor	56	F	2:11:06	10:01
289	Eddie Borzabadi	46	M	2:11:33	10:03
290	Eric Johnson	56	M	2:11:37	10:03
291	Jackie Paulsel	55	F	2:11:40	10:04
292	Megan Berlz	28	F	2:12:22	10:07
293	Steve Clements	43	M	2:12:58	10:09
294	Ken Chestek	53	M	2:13:50	10:13
295	Mary Ellen Stasey	37	F	2:14:52	10:18
296	Craig Warbinton	41	M	2:15:26	10:21
297	Christopher Grace	40	M	2:17:00	10:28
298	Walter Shelly	46	M	2:17:26	10:30
299	James Teague	48	M	2:17:52	10:32
300	Laura Green	49	F	2:18:51	10:36
301	Kim Campbell	40	F	2:20:05	10:42
302	Bradley Williams	56	M	2:20:06	10:42
303	Lindsay Wombold	29	F	2:21:44	10:50
304	Denise Hall	46	F	2:21:53	10:50
305	Rachel Moss	32	F	2:22:48	10:54
306	Elaine Green	52	F	2:23:42	10:59
307	Michael Woodworth	50	M	2:24:05	11:00
308	Terry Garwood	59	M	2:26:52	11:13
309	Jack Whitlow	63	M	2:27:39	11:17
310	Roxie Crawgard	45	F	2:27:40	11:17
311	Mary Anderson	39	F	2:28:29	11:21
312	Danielle Butz	33	F	2:28:30	11:21
313	Jeff Leonard	51	M	2:28:34	11:21
314	Max Irick	59	M	2:29:33	11:25
315	Eric Smith	54	M	2:30:36	11:30
316	Beth Stasey	59	F	2:30:42	11:31
317	Emily Sims	25	F	2:30:48	11:31
318	Morgan Peebles	12	F	2:31:50	11:36
319	David Peebles	45	M	2:45:37	12:39
320	Charles Fouts	74	M	2:46:53	12:45